are attached to this letter. It conforms with accepted professional, ethical, and performance
standards of real estate appraisal practice.

Respectfully submitted,

Oscar Sistrunk III
February 19, 2025
Appraiser #R1508 - GA

MARKET VALUE
AS VACANT LAND

NINE MILLION TWO HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS

$9,200,000

LIMITING CONDITIONS AND ASSUMPTIONS

This appraisal is made subject to the following conditions and assumptions, and to any
other specific conditions and assumptions as set forth in this report:

● Any legal description or plats reported herein are assumed to be accurate.